
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works
to Original House Bill No. 561 by Representative Abraham

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 4, after line 29, add "(b) One person, selected by the governing authority of
3 Calcasieu Parish, who resides in Calcasieu Parish."4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, change "(b)" to "(c)"6 AMENDMENT NO. 37 On page 5, at the beginning of line 3, change "(c)" to "(d)"8 AMENDMENT NO. 49 On page 5, at the beginning of line 5, change "(d)" to "(e)"10 AMENDMENT NO. 511 On page 5, at the beginning of line 7, change "(e) Three" to "(f) Two"12 AMENDMENT NO. 613 On page 8, line 1, after "easements," delete "or by the exercise of the power of eminent
14 domain"15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 9, delete lines 22 and 23 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 818 On page 9, at the beginning of line 24, change "(23)" to "(22)"19 AMENDMENT NO. 920 On page 9, line 28, after "purchase," delete the remainder of the line and insert "or
21 exchange"22 AMENDMENT NO. 1023 On page 10, at the beginning of line 1, delete "domain proceedings,"